






































Exhibit "A"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Initial Order





































Exhibit "B"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Background Information on certain Orders that are
or may be registered on title to Bayside Mall -

September 19, 2013





































Exhibit "C"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

August 2013 - Background Information on the
Land Lease affecting Bayside Mall



































Exhibit "D"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Confidential Exhibit - Altus Appraisal
dated June 7, 2013





Exhibit "E"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Confidential Exhibit - Altus Appraisal
dated June 20, 2013





Exhibit "F"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

2013 Normalized Budget











Exhibit "G"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Rent Roll



BAYSIDE MALL - SARNIA Estimated Rent Roll August 1, 2013 Unaudited - See Notes Below

BUILDING/ SQ.FT. LEASE DETAILS
UNIT PER UNIT TENANT TERM YRS FROM TO TOTAL RENT C.A.M. PROP. TAX OTHER H.S.T. Check Notes

166 2,755 Anjema Eye Institute 3 1-May-11 30-Apr-14 5,224.90$            2,295.83$       1,926.20$     401.77$        601.10$        -$         
121 3,532 Aram's Rugs (Dermentjian) No Lease Located 0.00 Seems to be paying utilities?

FC131 487 Beanzz 10 1-Dec-03 30-Nov-13 1,606.68 1,014.59 340.49 66.76 184.84 0.00
101 3,472 Canadian Blood Services 2 1-Aug-13 31-Jul-15 7,447.85 3,182.67 2,184.47 474.51 749.37 856.83 0.00
191 55,595 County of Lambton 3+2 16-May-11 15-May-16 85,516.80 58,977.03 9,080.52 7,621.03 9,838.22 0.00

BS191 895 County of Lambton 3+2 16-May-11 15-May-16 421.40 372.92 48.48 0.00 Basement storage
104 2,000 Hogan Pharmacy 2 29-Jul-12 30-Jul-14 4,257.76 1,666.67 1,201.67 247.92 651.67 489.83 0.00

FC144 513 Hong Kong Express 2 1-Jan-12 31-Dec-13 1,298.51 694.69 358.67 70.54 25.22 149.39 0.00 Other - water recovery
100 3,507 Limbo Lounge 6 1-Feb-10 31-Jan-16 6,497.50 5,238.56 0.00 511.44 747.50 0.00

100B 2,572 Limbo Lounge 6 1-Feb-10 31-Jan-16 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 Basement included
125 834 Mandarin Arts No Lease Located 752.66 600.27 65.80 86.59 0.00
175 1,952 Marsh TV No Lease Located 1,930.04 1,423.33 284.67 222.04 0.00
145 636 Mary Kathy Anic Vinnis 2 1-Nov-12 31-Oct-14 960.04 318.00 444.67 86.92 110.45 0.00
185 4,485 Meridian Hearing only using small portion No Lease Located 904.00 800.00 104.00 0.00
116 400 Mini Accessories 5 1-Jun-12 31-May-17 926.60 500.00 265.00 55.00 106.60 0.00
115 2,809 Ministry of Children & Youth Services 5 1-Nov-12 31-Oct-17 5,459.89 2,785.59 1,657.53 388.64 628.13 0.00
105 4,743 Ministry of College & University 5 1-Jun-09 31-May-14 8,941.04 3,741.67 3,481.85 688.91 1,028.61 0.00
129 1,074 Ontario March of Dimes 1 31-Oct-12 1-Nov-13 1,924.61 805.50 750.91 146.78 221.42 0.00

80/81 1,571 Preferred Hairstylists 5 1-Dec-08 30-Nov-13 2,241.87 1,983.96 257.91 0.00
184 2,450 PT Health Solutions No Lease Located 1-Aug-04 31-Oct-14 3,691.33 3,266.66 0.00 0.00 424.67 0.00

182A 200 Sarnia Transit 2 1-Dec-11 30-Nov-13 1,000.00 884.96 115.04 0.00
174 721 Sarnia Vision Care No Lease Located 1,391.83 600.83 525.73 105.15 160.12 0.00

FC146 545 Subway 5 1-May-09 30-Apr-14 1,541.42 908.33 381.05 74.71 177.33 0.00
52A 9,200 Sun Media 5 1-Feb-11 31-Jan-16 16,893.50 7,666.67 3,641.67 3,641.66 1,943.50 0.00
102 1,385 Vacant
106 1,231 Vacant
108 620 Vacant
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109 397 Vacant
110 336 Vacant
111 2,222 Vacant
112 1,120 Vacant
113 1,077 Vacant
114 996 Vacant

Vacant
115A 1,055 Vacant
115B 1,312 Vacant
116B 434 VACANT BACK PORTION OF MINI ACCESSORIES 
117 4,703 Vacant
118 1,300 Vacant

119/120 2,738 Vacant
123 2,645 Vacant
124 2,081 Vacant

125B 1,092 VACANT BACK PORTION OF MANDARIN ARTS
126 4,040 Vacant
129 796
130 1,693 Vacant
132 1,191 Vacant
133 1,155 Vacant
134 432 Vacant
136 636 Vacant
137 1,620 Vacant
138 6,777 Vacant
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141 540 Vacant
142 1,325 Vacant
147 420 Vacant
148 525 Vacant
151 2,230 Vacant
158 3,603 Vacant
162 1,600 Vacant
163 868 Vacant
164 2,014 Vacant
165 1,894 Vacant
166 356 Vacant
167 1,143 Vacant

167B 2,429 Vacant
168 283 Vacant
169 934 Vacant
170 3,056 Vacant
173 793 Vacant
177 4,165 Vacant old AON Insurance 
179 1,279 Vacant
182 7,254 Vacant
183 1,781 Vacant
192 212 Vacant

192B 28,036 Vacant
Z001 112 Vacant

BS189 20,151 Vacant - Old Liquidation World
MGMT 1,449 Management Office

128 1,495
160 3,619

Total Sq Ft 245,598 $160,830.22 $98,305.40 $27,663.76 $14,932.21 $1,426.26 $18,502.59 $0.00

Note
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Note
Rent Roll compiled from a number of sources without audit
Subject to correction, change and update as more information becomes available.
Not systematically validated/confirmed by tenants
Anyone wishing to rely upon the rent roll must do their own due diligence, this rent roll is not represented to be correct

No Lease Located No current lease located to date
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Exhibit "H"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Colliers Listing Agreement May 16, 2013















Exhibit "I"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Contents of Data Room #1.



Select the documents from the list below

UPDATE OCT 8, 2013 – Subway Termination Letter 09 19 2013.pdf•

Bayside - Tax Vacancy Rebate 2012.pdf•

Bayside Mall- Dec 31 11 Financial Statements.pdf•

2012 Property Assessment Notice.pdf•

Background Info on certain Orders issued by the City of Sarnia Sept 19 2013.pdf•

City of Sarnia 2012 Final Tax Bill.pdf•

Bayside - Rent Roll August 2013.pdf•

Bayside Mall Tenant Map List 2012.pdf•

Full Occupancy Proforma Income Statement Worksheet.pdf•

Bayside Land Lease Background Info Aug.2013.pdf•

ZB_Sec_14_Downtown_1_Zone(D1).pdf•

Exterior Photos of Bayside Mall.pdf•

Zoning_Map_53.pdf•

Bayside - Proforma Stmt 2013 with Notes 04.06.13.pdf•

Bayside Floor Plan - August 2013.pdf•

Parking and Storage Rates.pdf•

City of Sarnia 2013 Final Tax Bill.pdf•

Land lease and amendments.pdf•

Bayside Mall Final Halsall Building Condition Report Mar 28 2013.pdf•

AMEC Phase I Update 11 November 2011 .pdf•

EXP Report August 31, 2012.pdf•

RE Dale Garage Inspection Reports 2013.pdf•

Standard Form of Letter of Intent.doc•

Halsall Revised Final Garage Condition Evaluation September 18, 2013.pdf•

Initial Order of the Honourable Mr. Justice Wilton-Siegel December 5 2012.pdf•

Disclaimer: The contents of these documents do not form any part of a contract. Whilst all care has been taken in preparation, no responsibility is accepted
any part and interested persons are advised to make their own enquiries and satisfy themselves in all respects.

Page 3 of 4Bayside Mall Secure Document Centre #1

23/10/2013http://www.collierscanada.com/9919?ShowSecureDocs=true



Exhibit "J"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Minutes of the First Meeting of Inspectors
of SAMAK







Exhibit "K"

Third Report of A. John Page & Associates Inc.
Court Appointed Receiver of Bayside Mall Limited

Dated October 23, 2013

Statement of Receipts and Disbursements




